258
Ha
nd
-he
lds
TE
ST
&

Temperature
Dependence
Order code
Oil probe Ø12mm (0.47”)
Oil Probe:
measurement of moisture in mineral und synthetic oil
0…1 aw / 0.20000ppm / -40…120°C (-40…248°F)
± 0.02 aw (0….0.9 aw ), ± 0.03 aw (0.9…1 aw )
± 0.2°C / ±0.36°F (20°C / 68°F),
± 0.5°C / ±0.9°F (-40 resp. 120°C / -40 resp. 248°F),
≤ 10 min (in still oil)
0.01…10bar (0.15…145psi)
channel 1: T [°C / °F]
channel 2: aw[] order x[ppm] oil specific parameters
are adjustable at the basic device
aw:  ± 0 .0003 aw /°C (aw /°F)
1/2 ISO: HA040204 1/2 NPT: HA040206
Application
Working range
Accuracy
Response time τ90
Pressure range
Measurand
Temperature
dependence
Order code
Order Example
OMNIPORT 20, HA040201, HA040202, HA040401, HA010401, HA040902
Model: basic device OMNIPORT 20
Probes: RH/T HVAC probe, RH/T high temperature probe, air velocity probe ø6mm (0.24”) -0….2m/s (0…400ft/min)
Accessories: calibration device for sensor probes 12mm (0.47”) - horizontal mounting, carrying case
Ordering Guide OMNIPORT 20
Stainless steel sintered filter (for ø12mm RH/T probe)
PTFE - filter (for ø12mm RH/T probe)
Metal grid filter (for ø12mm RH/T probe)
Carrying case (for basic device + 5 probes + accessories)
Ball value set for oil probe
Humidity standards:
5 ampoules 5% RH, 5 textile discs
5 ampoules 10% RH, 5 textile discs
5 ampoules 35% RH, 5 textile discs
5 ampoules 50% RH, 5 textile discs
5 ampoules 80% RH, 5 textile discs
5 ampoules 95% RH, 5 textile discs
Calibartion device for sensor probes
12mm (0.47”) - horizontal mounting
ISO standard calibartion package
(HA010103)
(HA010105)
(HA010106)
(HA040902)
(HA050101)
(HA010405)
(HA010410)
(HA010435)
(HA010450)
(HA010480)
(HA010495)
(HA010401)
(refer to data sheet
“OEKD Calibration Laboratory”)
RH/T HVAC probe (HA040201)
RH/T high temperature probe (HA040202)
RH/T miniature probe (HA040203)
PT 100 cut-in probe (HA040101)
PT100 immersion probe (HA040102)
PT100 cut-in food probe (HA040104)
Air velocity probe
ø6mm (0.24”) - 0…2m/s (0…400ft/min) (HA040401)
Air velocity probe
ø6mm (0.47”) - 0…20m/s (0…4000ft/min) (HA040402)
Air velocity probe ø12mm (0.47”) (HA040403)
Oil probe - 1/2 ISO (HA040204)
Oil probe - 1/2 NPT (HA040206)
Basic device (OMNIPORT 20)
Model Probes Accessories